tribution and Complaints, estimated at $10.000. 

And this large decrease has been obtained in spite of the additional price that 
we had to pay for coal, owing to the strike, and which aggregated over fifty thou-
sand dollars ($50,0130). If this itcan be taken into account, as well as the thirteen 
thousand dollars ($13,000) spent for the increased salaries of Enginemen at the 
pumping stations, made in the latter part of 1901 to comply with the regulations in 
regard to prevailing rates, to which reference has been made, the total decrease in 
expenditures for the year i9o2 over 19oi, based on normal conditions, would be 
about two hundred and five thousand dollars ($205,000). 

WATER CON S U M PTION -U. S. GALLONS. 

1901. 1902. 

Ridgewood Supply. 
Average daily consumption- 

Ridgewood low service 	  
Mount Prospect low service 	 
Mount Prospect high service 	  

Totals 	  

Maximum daily consumption. winter months